TOWN OF DERRY
Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Monday, January 24, 2011

Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

AGENDA

Estimated Time

Item

BT T e e e e e e e

7:00 pm

7:10

7:20

7:30

8:30

9:00

9:15

Call to Order, turn off cell phone, roll call

Consent Agenda
Accept minutes of January 3, 2011

Chairman’s Report

Old Business
Committee brochure revision
Graphic artist to work with Emily Harris on logo design
Peregrine Group energy audits of town buildings
Recommendations on energy improvements to Central Fire Station
Report on recycling committee
Solar Sprint Teacher Workshop January 29'" at Derry Library
http://www.nesea.org/k-12/juniorsolarsprint/jsseducatorworkshops/
e My Energy Plan video challenge

http://myenergyplan.net/videos/

New Business
¢ EPA Environmental Merit Awards
http://www.epa.gov/NE/
Ernie St. Pierre report / discussion

Local Energy Solutions Conference April 2nd
http://www.cleanair-coolplanet.org/

e Establish goals and action plans for 2011

Member Requests / Open discussion

Adjournment

Next meeting will be Monday, February 7t




