

TOWN OF DERRY Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Monday, January 24, 2011 Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

AGENDA

Estimated Time	Item
7:00 pm	Call to Order, turn off cell phone, roll call
7:10	Consent Agenda Accept minutes of January 3 rd , 2011
7:20	Chairman's Report
7:30	 Old Business Committee brochure revision Graphic artist to work with Emily Harris on logo design Peregrine Group energy audits of town buildings Recommendations on energy improvements to Central Fire Station Report on recycling committee Solar Sprint Teacher Workshop January 29th at Derry Library http://www.nesea.org/k-12/juniorsolarsprint/jsseducatorworkshops/ My Energy Plan video challenge http://myenergyplan.net/videos/
8:30	 New Business EPA Environmental Merit Awards http://www.epa.gov/NE/ Ernie St. Pierre report / discussion Local Energy Solutions Conference April 2nd http://www.cleanair-coolplanet.org/ Establish goals and action plans for 2011
9:00	Member Requests / Open discussion
9:15	Adjournment
	Next meeting will be Monday, February 7 th